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First-Time Freshman

First-Time Transfer

New Graduate Student

Total New Students 1,427

364

245

818

New Students

Female

Male 1,505
3,669

Gender

89%
3537

11%
436

71%
854

29%
347

5,174 Classification Fall 2021

Freshman

Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Non-Degree Undergrad Student

Graduate Student

Non-Degree Graduate Student

Total Students 5174

165
1036

208
1084
1026

787
868

Enrollment

Students Enrolled

American
Indian or
Alaska
Native

Asian Black/
African
American

Hispanic or
Latino

Inter-
national

Native
Hawaiian or
Other
Pacific
Islander

Two or
More Races

Unknown White

54%

5%
1%

6%

32%

2% 0%0%0%

Race/Ethnicity

Arts &
Sciences

Business
Admin

Educ Visual &
Perf Arts

Undeclar
ed

Non-
degree

5%
1%

12%

23%
19%

40%

Enrollment by Academic College

All Students - Fall 2021

Students from 41 states

(by earned hours)

Full-Time Part-Time

Undergraduate Students Graduate Students

1,479
York County
Residents

##
4,414

South Carolina
Residents

68
International
Students

from
32

Countries

Institutional Research Quick Facts 2021-22



Classification Fall
2021

Fall
2020

Degree-Seeking Graduate
Students

Non-Degree Graduate

Total Graduate Students 1,170

180

990

1,201

165

1,036

Enrollment

New Students

New Graduate Students 439364

North Carolina

California

Florida

Texas

Virginia 7

7

8

8

249

Other States         # of Students

Arts &
Sciences

Business
Admin

Education Visual & Perf
Arts

Non-Degree

46%

33%

14%

4% 3%

York (SC)

Mecklenburg (NC)

Richland (SC)

Greenville (SC)

Spartanburg (SC) 36

41

67

130

392

Top Enrolled Counties   # of Students

Land-Based Programs
Social Work

Business Administration

Educational Leadership

Counseling and Development

Human Nutrition

Gender
Female
Male 222

948
214
987

China

Canada

Egypt

Mexico

South Africa 1

1

1

1

24

Other Countries         # of Students

Top 5 Programs by Enrollment Enrollment by Academic College

Race/Ethnicity

Black/African American

Hispanic

Two or More Races

Other Minorities &
International *

Unknown

White 670

2

48

37

42

371

663

52

45

50

391

Online Programs

Social Work

Arts Administration

Business Administration

Special Education Intervention

Graduate Students - Fall 2021

* Includes the following IPEDS race/ethnicity
categories: American Indian or Alaska Native,
Asian, & Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific
Islander, International

# of Students
1-2

3-19

20-299

More than 300

70% South Carolina
     Residents

12 Countries
Represented

28 States
Represented

Enrollment
by
State
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Classification
Fall
2021

Fall
2020

Freshman

Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Non-Degree Undergrad

Total Undergrad Students 4,406

187

1,285

992

953

989

3,973

208

1,084

1,026

787

868

Enrollment

New Students
First-Time Freshman

First-Time Transfer

Total New Undergrad Students 1,205

241

964

1,063

245

818

North Carolina

Georgia

Maryland

Ohio

Virginia 21

21

22

34

117

Other States         # of Students

Arts &
Sciences

Business
Admin

Education Visual & Perf
Arts

UndeclaredNon-Degree

20% 20%

38%

15%

5%
1%

York (SC)

Richland (SC)

Greenville (SC)

Lexington (SC)

Charleston (SC) 155

227

278

357

1,087

Top Enrolled Counties  # of
Students

Business Administration

Biology

Psychology

Exercise Science

Social Work

Gender
Female
Male 1,408

2,998
1,291
2,682

Saudi Arabia

Spain

Argentina

Denmark

Norway 2

2

2

3

3

Other Countries         # of Students

Top 5 Majors by Enrollment Enrollment by Academic College

Race/Ethnicity

Black/African American

Hispanic

Two or More Races

Other Minorities & International *

White 2,417

146

210

258

1,375

2,121

130

207

269

1,246

Enrollment
by

South Carolina
County

Undergraduate Students - Fall 2021

* Includes the following IPEDS race/ethnicity
categories: American Indian or Alaska Native, Asian,
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander &
International

(by earned hours)

39 States
Represented

24 Countries
Represented

90% South Carolina
Residents

# of Students
1-50
51-100
101-300
More than 301
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Admission Information
5,582 Applicants
64% Admitted
818 Enrolled

York (SC)

Richland (SC)

Greenville (SC)

Lexington (SC)

Charleston (SC) 45

47

63

98

133

Top Enrolled Counties         # of Students

Race/Ethnicity
Black/African American

Hispanic

Other Minorities & International*

Two or More Races

Unknown

White 400

1

46

29

59

283

North Carolina

Georgia

Virginia

Ohio

Maryland 4

5

7

8

18

Other States         # of Students

Denmark

Norway

France

Jamaica

Portugal 1

1

1

2

2

Other Countries         # of Students

Gender
Female
Male 249

569

Arts &   Sciences Business
Administration

Education Visual & Perf Arts Undeclared

20%

41%

17% 17%

4%

Enrollment by Academic College

Business Administration

Biology

Psychology

Exercise Science

Social Work

Top 5 Majors by Enrollment
Clover High School
Rock Hill High School
Nation Ford High School
Fort Mill High School
Ridge View High School
Summerville High School
Northwestern High School
Blythewood High School
Wando High School
York Comprehensive High School 5

10
11
11
11
12
15
17
17
20

Top "Feeder" High Schools

Classification Fall 2021

First-Time Freshman Students 818

Enrollment

Academics
Average High School GPA  (in-state students): 4.06*

Average SAT: 1096 (n = 351)
Average SAT Math: 531 (n= 351)
Average SAT Verbal: 565 (n= 351)
Average ACT: 23 (n= 168)

The Middle 50% scored between 1000 & 1190 on the
SAT. The Middle 50% scored between 20 and 26 on
the ACT

Enrollment by South Carolina County

New Freshman Students - Fall 2021

*Includes the following IPEDS race/ethnicity categories:
American Indian or Alaska Native, Asian, & Native
Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander& International.

Geographics

89% South
Carolina
Residents

22 States
Represented

8 Countries
Represented

# of Students

1-25

26-50

51-75

76-150

* Based on South Carolina Uniform Grading Policy
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York (SC)

Lancaster (SC)

Lexington (SC)

Greenville (SC)

Horry (SC) 6

7

9

16

122

Top Enrolled Counties  # of Students

Race/Ethnicity

Black/African American

Hispanic

Other Minorities & International *

Two or More Races

White 133

19

12

28

53

Spain

New Zealand 1

2

Countries         # of Students

Gender
Female

Male 102

143

Business Administration

Biology

Psychology

Exercise Science

Social Work

Top 5 Majors by Enrollment

Arts & Sciences Business
Administration

Education Visual & Perf Arts Undeclared

46%

29%

17%

0%
7%

Enrollment by Academic College

York Technical College
Midlands Tech Coll Beltline
Horry-Georgetown Tech Col
Univ South Carolina Lancaster
Spartanburg Methodist College
Trident Technical Coll Main
Coastal Carolina University
Univ South Carolina Columbia
Greenville Technical College
Central Piedmont Cmty Coll 4

4
5
6
6
7
7
8
8
90

Top "Feeder" Institutions

North Carolina

Georgia

Washington

New York

Pennsylvania 2

2

3

5

10

Other States      # of Students

Fall 2021
First-Time Transfer Students 245

Enrollment

New Transfer Students - Fall 2021

# of Students
1-5

6-10

11-20

>21

*Includes the following IPEDS race/ethnicity categories:
American Indian or Alaska Native, Asian, & Native Hawaiian
or Other Pacific Islander & International.

Enrollment by South Carolina County

Classification

Geographics

84% South Carolina
Residents

18 States
Represented

2 Countries
Represented

Admission
Information

650 Applicants

61% Admitted

245 Enrolled
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Data Provided by:

Winthrop University
Office of Institutional Research
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www.winthrop.edu/institutional-effectiveness/institutional-research

https://www.winthrop.edu/institutional-effectiveness/institutional-research/
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